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Ref : RPCL/BMD/319
Date : February 27, 2020

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai — 400 001

RAMA PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED
500358

Name of the Company
BSE Scrip Code

Dear Sir,
Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure

Regulrements) Regulatlons, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, this is to inform the exchange that the following information received from
our RTA — Link Intime India Private Limited, regarding loss of share certificate(s) and issue of
duplicate share certificate(s) to the shareholder(s) of the Company:

Sr.

No.

Name of the
Shareholders

Folio No.

Share
Certificate
No.

No. of
Shares

Distinctive
No.
(From)

Distinctive
No.
(To)

MANILAL DEVSHI

GOGARI

0074670 -

13018

100

1301071

1301170

MANILAL DEVSHI |

GOGARI

0074670

25498

100

2549071

2549170

MANILAL DEVSHI

GOGARI

0074670

59874

100

6599101

6599200

| RANJAN MANILAL

GOGARI

0074673

45028

100

5126871

5126970

| RANJAN MANILAL

- GOGARI

0074673

756

100

74871

74970

Kindly take on records

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For RAMA PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED
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