

CIN: L23200MH1985PLC035187

REGD. OFFICE 51-52, FREE PRESS HOUSE, FREE PRESS JOURNAL MARG,

NARIMAN POINT. MUMBAI 400 021.

(91-22) 2283 3355 / 2283 4182 : (91-22) 2204 9946

FAX E-MAIL: rama@ramagroup.co.in WEB : www.ramapetrochemicals.com

Ref : RPCL/BMD/319 Date: February 27, 2020

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

Name of the Company

RAMA PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED

BSE Scrip Code

500358

Dear Sir,

Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform the exchange that the following information received from our RTA - Link Intime India Private Limited, regarding loss of share certificate(s) and issue of duplicate share certificate(s) to the shareholder(s) of the Company:

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholders	Folio No.	Share Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Distinctive No. (From)	Distinctive No. (To)
1.	MANILAL DEVSHI GOGARI	0074670	13018	100	1301071	1301170
2.	MANILAL DEVSHI GOGARI	0074670	25498	100	2549071	2549170
3.	MANILAL DEVSHI GOGARI	0074670	59874	100	6599101	6599200
4.	RANJAN MANILAL GOGARI	0074673	45028	100	5126871	5126970
5.	RANJAN MANILAL GOGARI	0074673	756	100	74871	74970

Kindly take on records

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For RAMA PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED

R. D. JOG **COMPANY SECRETARY**